Summary Report

Senatorial Ticket
For US Senate

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in

Congress, District 3

2 year term
Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State

Vote for one

For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

Platte County, Nebraska
General Election
November 5, 2002

Chuck Hagel
Charlie A Matulka
John J Graziano
Phil Chase

Write-in Scattering

Tom Osborne
Jerry Hickman

Write-in Scattering

Mike Johanns/Dave Heineman

Stormy Dean/Melany S Christerman

Paul A Rosberg/Barry Richards

Write-in Scattering

John A Gale
Jay C Stoddard
Tudor Lewis
Joseph A Rosberg

Write-in Scattering

Lorelee Byrd
Bob Sheckler

Write-in Scattering

Jon Bruning
Mike Meister

Write-in Scattering

Official Results

Republican
Democratic
Libertarian
By Petition

Republican
Libertarian

Republican
Democratic
Nebraska

Republican
Democratic
Libertarian
Nebraska

Republican
Democratic

Republican
Democratic

8886
873
85
78

9316
574

7844
1758
318

6055
1794
129
689

6621
1873

6300
2357



For Auditor of
Public Accounts
Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds
Vote for one

For Clerk of the District

Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer
Vote for One

For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor

Kate Witek Republican
David A Wilken Democratic
Kelly Renee Rosberg Libertarian

Write-in Scattering

Diane Pinger Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Diane Kapels Republican
Write-in Scattering

Marlene Vetick Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Marietta Newman Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Jon Zavadil Republican
Write-in Scattering

Andrewa E Belgau Republican
Write-in Scattering

Susanne M Dempsey Republican
Write-in Scattering

Thomas ATremel Republican
Write-in Scattering

Vanora Mulligan Republican

5931
1886
713

8328
62

8608
78

8044
42

8010
86

8748
46

7821
78

7562
30

7761
37

7837

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 1
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7
Vote for one

For Member of

the Legislature
District 22

Vote for one

Shall Chief Justice of the
Nebraska Supreme Court

John V Hendry
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Appeals Court
District 3
Edward E Hannon
be retained in office?

6 year term

Write-in Scattering

Thomas L Martens Republican
Milan Siefken Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Myron Franzen Republican
Write-in Scattering

Bob Lloyd Republican
Douglas J Spale Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Bernie Friedrichsen Republican
David L Mullin Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Jennie Robak
Arnie Stuthman
Write-in Scattering

YES

NO

YES

NO

18

692 Elected
521
0

1394 Elected
15

1204 Elected
414
1

866 Elected
311
1

4489
5252
14

5646

1891

5542

1839



Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
Michael K High
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
Laureen Van Norman
be retained in office?

6 year term

Judge of the District Court

District5

Shall Judge
Alan G Gless

be retained in office?
6 year term

Judge of the County Court
District5
Shall Judge
Patrick R McDermott
retained in office?

6 year term

Judge of the County Court
District5
Shall Judge
Marvin V Miller
retained in office?

6 year term

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

5447

1763

4946

1694

5571

1691

5582

1659

5278

1708



Central Community College

for Board of Governors Keith G Pollard 7277
District5 Write-in Scattering 21
Vote for one
Central Platte NRD

For Board of Directors

subdistrict 1
Vote for one

subdistrict 2
Vote for one

subdistrict 3
Vote for one

subdistrict 4
Vote for one

subdistrict 5
Vote for one

subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

subdistrict 10
Vote for one

At-large
vote for one

Lower Elkhorn NRD

Bill Basey

Daryl Keiser

Francis Fagot

Thomas J Brennan

Robert Schanou
Carroll Sheldon

Dick Mercer
Marrion E Reckert

James Ericksen
Don Kelly

D Scott Woodman

James S Foster

Phyllis Osborn

Edward Kyes

Ladd M Reeves

Brent Rainforth

Charles J Ricak

73

75

71

29
49

53
26

35
43

70

37

44

70

35

44

75



For Board of Directors
subdistrict 4
Vote for one

At-large
Vote for one

Lower Loup NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

At-large
Vote for one

Lower Platte North NRD

For Board of Directors
subdistrict 1
Vote for one

subdistrict 2
Vote for one

subdistrict 3

Vote for one

subdistrict 4

Vote for one

subdistrict 5

Cecilia Grevson

Timothy J Tighe
Bill Hattery

Norman J Smith

Gary Kruse

Joe Citta

John Shadle

James Lightner

Ralph E Holstine

Dean Johnson

David W Saalfeld
David H McGath

Clint Johannes

Ralph J Pieke

315

259
101

77

829

1351

1652

4761

499

505

382
146

536

539



Vote for one

subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

At-Large

Vote for one

Cornhusker PPD
For Board of Directors

subdivision 5
6 year term

Loup River Public PPD

For Board of Directors

subdivision 9

6 year term
Vote for one

subdivision 10

6 year term
Vote for one

Nebraska PPD
For Board of Directors

subdivision 9

6 year term
Vote for one

Elkhorn PPD

Annette F Mastny

Donald M Kavan

Daryl Reitmajer

Leon Vermeline

Erik Alm

Chris Langemeier

Glen Pfiefer

Dick Tolley
Gary Giebelhaus

Bill Merrill
Kenneth Ebel

Larry G Kuncl
Dwayne Smith

476

473

253

191

463

488

304

5029

1334

4054
1781

4607
3957



For Board of Directors
subdivision 9

6 year term
Vote for one

ESU 8
For Member of the Board

At-large
Vote for one

School Ticket

Columbus Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Lakeview Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Humphrey Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to five

Mark L Miller

Jack L Prater
Connie Kaup
Glen W Leffers
Bruce Held

Kim D Wolfe
Julie McClure
Andrew W Malcolm
Don Dreesen
Harriet Berlin
Gilbert E Maschmeier, Jr
Write-in Scattering

Con Mueller
Eugene Goering
Roger L Loseke
Gordon G Kosch
Dan Pabian
Write-in Scattering

Alan G Huettner
Julia A Preister
Randy G Fischer
Lisa G Bender
Richard D Braun
RobertJ Ternus
ScottJ Bender
Tony Klassen, Jr
Kevin Kallweit
Nancy Vosteen

Write-in Scattering

54
55
59
51

3189
3716
1980
3384
3524
3293
35

693
972
972
628
476

465
429
374
413
283
243
229
432
283
139

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected



Twin River Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Boone County .17
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Madison Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up the three

For Leigh Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

St. Edward Public School
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

City Ticket

City of Columbus
For City Council
Vote for one
Ward 1

Larry Stec
Alan D Anson
Deborah Engel
Kevin Cromwell
Carol Green
MichaelJ Cave
Write-in Scattering

Keith M Hosher
Billy E Smith
Gina Baker
Write-in Scattering

Janet Pfiefer
Mike Wells
Doug Wagner
Mark Higby
Write-in Scattering

Gary Wieseler
Dean Urban
Lori Magsemen
Rick Hollatz
Wesley L Went
Write-in Scattering

Janet Pfeifer
Mike Wells
Doug Wagner
Mark Higby
Write-in Scattering

Joseph D Held
Write-in Scattering

Republican

196
86
104
144
91
102

31
31
35

1324 Elected
42



Ward 2

Ward 3

Ward 4

For Airport Authority

6 year term
Vote for two

City of Humphrey
For City Council
Vote for up to two

City of Newman Grove

For Mayor
Vote for one

For City Council
Vote for up to two

Village Ticket

Village of Creston
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Ron Bogus Republican
Dean Hefti Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Joe Jarecke Republican
Write-in Scattering

LA Tony Nielsen Republican
Chuck Whitney Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Richard V Gasper Republican
Tony Weber Republican
David Hogelin Democratic
Leonard Babka Democratic

Write-in Scattering

Charles Moser
Alan Eisenmenger
LeeAnn KAdams
Write-in Scattering

Dave Dalakoski
Yancy Cortner
Write-in Scattering

David C Johnson
Thomas W Haase
Sherry Flood
Kathy Worre
Write-in Scattering

Eugene Barcus
Leonard Richards
Write-in, Alice Long
Write-in Scattering

957 Elected
410
3

1315 Elected
43

830
887 Elected

2767 Elected
2775 Elected
2386
2696

16

74 Elected
254 Elected
59

o
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53 Elected
57 Elected
7 Elected
26



Village of Cornlea
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Duncan
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Lindsay
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Monroe
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Platte Center

For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Tarnov
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Bismark Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Burrows Township

Gary Bender
Allen Louis
David Schnitzler
Write-in Scattering

Donald M McHugh
Mark Dahlberg
David Paczosa
Write-in Scattering

David E Albracht
Roy Lindhorst
Write-in Scattering

Steven B Greisen
Virgil Crumley
Write-in Scattering

Gary L Penne
Kathy R Kuhn
Clarence torchon
Virgil Pilakowski
Write-in Scattering

Ruth Mausbach
Diane Krings
Theresa Campbell
Arlyn Johnson
Write-in Scattering

Chair- Lawrence Lusche

Clerk- Paul Schwarz

Treasurer- Todd T Stuthman
Treasurer- Arthur J Heibel

Republican
write-ins

Republican
write-ins

Republican

Democratic
write-ins

11
10

37
36
35
21

77
75

101
97

97
94
71
63
15

18
15
12
11
13

167

158

92
82

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Butler Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Columbus Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Creston Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Grand Prairie Township

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Granville Township

Chair-Jim R Schmidt

Clerk- PaulJ Krings

Treasurer- Eugene A Ramaekers

Chair- Robert Hinze

Clerk- Jack Micek

Treasurer- write-ins

Chair- Gregg Meliger
Chair- Stanley R Franz

Clerk-John M Braun
Clerk- Robert G Fischer

Treasurer- Roy D Reinke
Treasurer- Frank Hoppe

Chair- Edward Wiemer

Clerk- John Scheffler

Treasurer- Alan H Boning

Chair- Melvin J Brandl

Clerk- Steven Gehring

Treasurer- Todd Hassebrook

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

write-ins

Democratic

Republican

Democratic

Republican

Democratic

Democratic
Democratic

Republican
Republican

Republican
Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Republican

Republican

87

84

76

150

131

12
44

429
234

324
302

292
384

135

137

133

96

116

115

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Humphrey Township

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Joliet Township
For Board Member

Vote for up to three

Lost Creek Township

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Loup Township For
Board Member Vote

for up to three

Monroe Township

Chair- Daniel Wessel

Clerk- James A Krings

Treasurer- Victor Labenz

Chair- James Eisenmenger

Clerk- Alvin Reichmuth

Republican

write-in
Democratic

write-ins
Democratic

write-ins

Republican
write-ins

Democratic
write-ins

Treasurer- Donald J Keller Democratic

Chair- Alan J Bender

Clerk- Marvin Weeder

Treasurer- Norbert J Zoucha

Chair- write-ins
Clerk- Troy Brandt

Treasurer- John A Miksch

Chair- Bryce J Kummer

Clerk- Donald L Kummer

Treasurer- write-ins

write-ins

Republican
write-ins

Democratic
write-ins

Republican
write-ins

Republican
write-ins

Republican
write-ins

Republican
write-ins

Republican
write-ins

344

314

308

98

100

100

37

38

39

25
151

150

46

48

13

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Oconee Township
For Board Member
Vote for up three

Shell Creek Township

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Sherman Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

St. Bernard Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Walker Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Chair- write ins
Clerk- Bob Lloyd Republican
write-ins
Treasurer- Glen Micek Republican
write-ins

Chair- write-ins
Clerk- write ins
Treasurer- write-ins

Chair- Ben Jarosz Democratic
write-ins

Clerk- Jeff Fadschild Republican
write-ins

Treasurer- Luther Bakenhus Republican
write-ins

Chair- write-ins
Clerk- write-ins
Treasurer- write-ins

Chair- John Reichmuth Republican
write-ins

Clerk- John Klassen Republican
write-ins

Treasurer- Gary Jarecki Republican
write-ins

Chair- Kenneth J Nelson Democratic
write-ins

Clerk- Steve Backes Democratic
write-ins

Treasurer- Dale A Buhl Republican
write-ins

26
49
1
48
0

19
18
18

Elected

Elected

213 Elected

0

213 Elected

0

238 Elected

0

10
10
11

185

176

178

82

75

79

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



Woodville Township

For Board Member Chair- Dana E Anderson Republican 34 Elected
Vote for up to three write-ins 0
Clerk- write-ins 3

Treasurer- Steven E Roberts Republican 36 Elected
write-ins 0

City of Columbus
3rd Viaduct Election

FOR 2399

AGAINST 4143

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 1

Avote FOR this proposal willamend
section 27 of Article | of the FOR 3812
Nebraska Constitution to eliminate
language requirements for private,
denominational, and parochial
schools. Avote
AGAINST this proposal will retain the AGAINST 4811
current section 27 of Article | of the
Nebraska Constitution and will not
eliminate language requirements for
private, denominational, and
parochial schools.

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment 2




Avote FOR this proposal willamend
section 2 of the Article XIIl of the
Nebraska Constitution to permit the
Legislature to authorize counties,
cities, and villages to acquire, own,
develop, lease, and otherwise
finance real and personal property
to be used by non profit enterprises.
In empowered to authorize
counties, cities and villages to issue
revenue bonds for such purposes.
Avote AGAINST this proposal will
retain the current section 2 of Article
Xl of the Nebraska Constitution
and will not grant authority to the
Legislature as set forth above.

FOR

AGAINST

3184

4882



