Summary Report	Platte County, Nebraska General Election	Official Result	S
	November 5, 2002		
Senatorial Ticket	Chuck Hagel	Republican	8886
For US Senate	Charlie A Matulka	Democratic	873
<u>6 year term</u>	John J Graziano	Libertarian	85
Vote for one	Phil Chase	By Petition	78
	Write-in Scatte	ering	4
Congressional Ticket			
For Representative in	Tom Osborne	Republican	9316
Congress, District 3	Jerry Hickman	Libertarian	574
<u>2 year term</u>	Write-in Scatte	ering	6
Vote for one			
State Ticket	Mike Johanns/Dave Heineman	Republican	7844
For Governor	Stormy Dean/Melany S Christerman	Democratic	1758
Vote for one	Paul A Rosberg/Barry Richards	Nebraska	318
	Write-in Scatte	ering	3
For Secretary of State	John A Gale	Republican	6055
Vote for one	Jay C Stoddard	Democratic	1794
	Tudor Lewis	Libertarian	129
	Joseph A Rosberg	Nebraska	689
	Write-in Scatte	ering	3
For State Treasurer	Lorelee Byrd	Republican	6621
Vote for one	Bob Sheckler	Democratic	1873
	Write-in Scatte	ering	6
For Attorney General	Jon Bruning	Republican	6300
Vote for one	Mike Meister	Democratic	2357
	Write-in Scattering		2

For Auditor of Public Accounts Vote for one	Kate Witek David A Wilken Kelly Renee Rosberg Write-in Scattering	Republican Democratic Libertarian g	5931 1886 713 1
County Ticket			
For County Clerk	Diane Pinger	Democratic	8328 Elected
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	g	62
<u>For Register of Deeds</u>	Diane Kapels	Republican	8608 Elected
<u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	g	78
For Clerk of the District	Marlene Vetick	Democratic	8044 Elected
Court- Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	g	42
<u>For County Treasurer</u>	Marietta Newman	Democratic	8010 Elected
<u>Vote for One</u>	Write-in Scattering	g	86
For County Sheriff	Jon Zavadil	Republican	8748 Elected
Vote for One	Write-in Scattering	g	46
For County Attorney	Andrewa E Belgau	Republican	7821 Elected
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	g	78
For Public Defender	Susanne M Dempsey	Republican	7562 Elected
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	g	30
For County Surveyor	Thomas A Tremel	Republican	7761 Elected
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	g	37
For County Assessor	Vanora Mulligan	Republican	7837

Vote for one

Write-in Scattering

18

County Supervisor District 1 Vote for one	Thomas L Martens Milan Siefken Write-in So	Republican Democratic cattering	692 Elected 521 0
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 3</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Myron Franzen Write-in So	Republican cattering	1394 Elected 15
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 5</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Bob Lloyd Douglas J Spale Write-in So	Republican Democratic cattering	1204 Elected 414 1
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 7</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Bernie Friedrichsen David L Mullin Write-in So	Republican Democratic cattering	866 Elected 311 1
For Member of the Legislature District 22 Vote for one	Jennie Robak Arnie Stuthman Write-in So	cattering	4489 5252 14
<u>Shall Chief Justice of the</u> <u>Nebraska Supreme Court</u> <u>John V Hendry</u> <u>be retained in office?</u> <u>6 year term</u>	YES NO		5646 1891
Shall Appeals Court District 3 Edward E Hannon be retained in office? <u>6 year term</u>	YES NO		5542 1839

Shall Judge of the Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court Michael K High be retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	5447 1763
Shall Judge of the Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court Laureen Van Norman be retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	4946 1694
<u>Judge of the District Court</u> District 5 Shall Judge Alan G Gless be retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	5571 1691
Judge of the County Court District 5 Shall Judge Patrick R McDermott retained in office? 6 year term	YES NO	5582 1659
Judge of the County Court District 5 Shall Judge Marvin V Miller retained in office?	YES NO	5278 1708

<u>6 year term</u>

<u>Central Community College</u> <u>for Board of Governors</u> <u>District 5</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Keith G Pollard Write-in Scattering	7277 21
<u>Central Platte NRD</u> For Board of Directors subdistrict 1 Vote for one	Bill Basey	73
subdistrict 2 Vote for one	Daryl Keiser	75
<u>subdistrict 3</u>	Francis Fagot	9
<u>Vote for one</u>	Thomas J Brennan	71
subdistrict 4	Robert Schanou	29
Vote for one	Carroll Sheldon	49
<u>subdistrict 5</u>	Dick Mercer	53
<u>Vote for one</u>	Marrion E Reckert	26
subdistrict 6	James Ericksen	35
Vote for one	Don Kelly	43
subdistrict 7 Vote for one	D Scott Woodman	70
subdistrict 8	James S Foster	37
Vote for one	Phyllis Osborn	44
subdistrict 9 Vote for one	Edward Kyes	70
<u>subdistrict 10</u>	Ladd M Reeves	35
<u>Vote for one</u>	Brent Rainforth	44
<u>At-large</u> vote for one	Charles J Ricak	75

Lower Elkhorn NRD

For Board of Directors subdistrict 4 Vote for one	Cecilia Grevson	315
<u>At-large</u> Vote for one	Timothy J Tighe Bill Hattery	259 101
Lower Loup NRD For Board of Directors subdistrict 6 Vote for one	Norman J Smith	77
<u>subdistrict 7</u> Vote for on <u>e</u>	Gary Kruse	829
subdistrict 8 Vote for one	Joe Citta	1351
subdistrict 9 Vote for one	John Shadle	1652
<u>At-large</u> Vote for one	James Lightner	4761
Lower Platte North NRD For Board of Directors		
<u>subdistrict 1</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Ralph E Holstine	499
subdistrict 2 Vote for one	Dean Johnson	505
<u>subdistrict 3</u> Vote for one	David W Saalfeld David H McGath	382 146
<u>subdistrict 4</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Clint Johannes	536
subdistrict 5	Ralph J Pieke	539

Vote for one

subdistrict 6 Vote for one	Annette F Mastny	476
<u>subdistrict 7</u> Vote for one	Donald M Kavan	473
subdistrict 8	Daryl Reitmajer	253
Vote for one	Leon Vermeline	191
<u>subdistrict 9</u> Vote for one	Erik Alm	463
<u>At-Large</u> Vote for one	Chris Langemeier	488
<u>Cornhusker PPD</u> For Board of Directors <u>subdivision 5</u> <u>6 year term</u>	Glen Pfiefer	304
Loup River Public PPD For Board of Directors subdivision 9 6 year term Vote for one	Dick Tolley Gary Giebelhaus	5029 1334
<u>subdivision 10</u> <u>6 year term</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Bill Merrill Kenneth Ebel	4054 1781
<u>Nebraska PPD</u> For Board of Directors subdivision 9 6 year term	Larry G Kuncl Dwayne Smith	4607 3957

Elkhorn PPD

Vote for one

For Board of Directors	Mark L Miller	0
subdivision 9		
<u>6 year term</u>		
Vote for one		
<u>ESU 8</u>		
For Member of the Board	Jack L Prater	54
At-large	Connie Kaup	55
Vote for one	Glen W Leffers	59
	Bruce Held	51
School Ticket		
Columbus Rublis Soboolo	Kim D Wolfe	3189
<u>Columbus Public Schools</u> <u>For Board Member</u>	Julie McClure	3189 3716 Elected
Vote for up to three	Andrew W Malcolm	1980
	Don Dreesen	3384 Elected
	Harriet Berlin	3524 Elected
	Gilbert E Maschmeier, Jr	3293
	Write-in Scattering	35
	C C	
Lakeview Community Schools		
For Board Member	Con Mueller	693 Elected
Vote for up to three	Eugene Goering	972 Elected
	Roger L Loseke	972 Elected
	Gordon G Kosch	628
	Dan Pabian	476
	Write-in Scattering	9
Humphrey Public Schools	Alan G Huettner	465 Elected
For Board Member	Julia A Preister	429 Elected
Vote for up to five	Randy G Fischer	374 Elected
•	Lisa G Bender	413 Elected
	Richard D Braun	283
	Robert J Ternus	243
	Scott J Bender	229
	Tony Klassen, Jr	432 Elected
	Kevin Kallweit	283
	Nancy Vosteen	139
	Write-in Scattering	7

Twin River Public Schools			
For Board Member	Larry Stec		196
<u>Vote for up to three</u>	Alan D Anson		86
	Deborah Engel		104
	Kevin Cromwell		144
	Carol Green		91
	Michael J Cave		102
	Write-in S	Scattering	4
Boone County .17	Keith M Hosher		31
For Board Member	Billy E Smith		31
<u>Vote for up to three</u>	Gina Baker		35
	Write-in S	Scattering	2
Madison Public Schools	Janet Pfiefer		12
For Board Member	Mike Wells		3
Vote for up the three	Doug Wagner		7
	Mark Higby		4
	Write-in S	Scattering	0
For Leigh Community Schools	Gary Wieseler		65
For Board Member	Dean Urban		80
Vote for up to three	Lori Magsemen		57
	Rick Hollatz		45
	Wesley L Went		72
	Write-in S	Scattering	3
St. Edward Public School	Janet Pfeifer		12
For Board Member	Mike Wells		3
<u>Vote for up to three</u>	Doug Wagner		7
	Mark Higby		4
	Write-in S	Scattering	
City Ticket			
City of Columbus			
For City Council Vote for one	Joseph D Held	Republican	1324
	Joseph D Lieta	nepublicali	1324

Write-in Scattering

<u>Ward 1</u>

Republican

1324 Elected 42

Ward 2	Ron Bogus Dean Hefti Write-in So	Republican Democratic cattering	957 Elected 410 3
Ward 3	Joe Jarecke	Republican	1315 Elected
	Write-in So		43
Ward 4	LA Tony Nielsen	Republican	830
	Chuck Whitney Write-in So	Democratic cattering	887 Elected
For Airport Authority	Richard V Gasper	Republican	2767 Elected
<u>6 year term</u>	Tony Weber	Republican	2775 Elected
Vote for two	David Hogelin	Democratic	2386
	Leonard Babka	Democratic	2696
	Write-in So	cattering	16
<u>City of Humphrey</u>	Charles Moser		74 Elected
For City Council	Alan Eisenmenger		254 Elected
Vote for up to two	LeeAnn K Adams		59
	Write-in So	cattering	
City of Newman Grove			
For Mayor	Dave Dalakoski		3
Vote for one	Yancy Cortner		0
	Write-in So	cattering	0
For City Council	David C Johnson		0
Vote for up to two	Thomas W Haase		1
	Sherry Flood		3
	Kathy Worre		2
	Write-in So	cattering	0
<u>Village Ticket</u>			
Village of Creston	Eugene Barcus		53 Elected
For Village Board	Leonard Richards		57 Elected
Vote for up to three	Write-in, Alice Long		7 Elected
	Write-in So	cattering	26

<u>Village of Cornlea</u> For Village Board Vote for up to three	Gary Bender Allen Louis David Schnitzler Write-in S	cattering	11 E	Elected Elected Elected
<u>Village of Duncan</u> <u>For Village Board</u> <u>Vote for up to two</u>	Donald M McHugh Mark Dahlberg David Paczosa Write-in S	scattering		Elected Elected
<u>Village of Lindsay</u> For Village Board Vote for up to two	David E Albracht Roy Lindhorst Write-in S	cattering		Elected Elected
<u>Village of Monroe</u> For Village Board Vote for up to two	Steven B Greisen Virgil Crumley Write-in S	cattering	-	Elected Elected
<u>Village of Platte Center</u> <u>For Village Board</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Gary L Penne Kathy R Kuhn Clarence torchon Virgil Pilakowski Write-in S	icattering	94 E	Elected Elected Elected
<u>Village of Tarnov</u> <u>For Village Board</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Ruth Mausbach Diane Krings Theresa Campbell Arlyn Johnson Write-in S	cattering	15 E	Elected Elected Elected
<u>Bismark Township</u> For Board Member Vote for up to three	Clerk- Paul Schwarz Treasurer- Todd T Stuthman Treasurer- Arthur J Heibel	Republican write-ins Republican write-ins Republican Democratic write-ins	0 158 E 0	Elected Elected Elected

Burrows Township

<u>For Board Member</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Chair- Jim R Schmidt Clerk- Paul J Krings Treasurer- Eugene A Ramaekers	Democratic write-ins write-ins Democratic write-ins	 87 Elected 1 84 Elected 0 76 Elected 0
<u>Butler Township</u> For Board Member Vote for up to three	Chair- Robert Hinze Clerk- Jack Micek Treasurer- write-ins	Republican write-ins Democratic write-ins	 150 Elected 5 Elected 131 12 44
<u>Columbus Township</u> <u>For Board Member</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Chair- Gregg Meliger Chair- Stanley R Franz Clerk- John M Braun Clerk- Robert G Fischer Treasurer- Roy D Reinke Treasurer- Frank Hoppe	Democratic Democratic write-ins Republican write-ins Republican Republican write-ins	 429 Elected 234 2 324 Elected 302 0 292 384 Elected 0
<u>Creston Township</u> <u>For Board Member</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Chair- Edward Wiemer Clerk- John Scheffler Treasurer- Alan H Boning	Republican write-ins Republican write-ins Republican write-ins	 135 Elected 2 137 Elected 0 133 Elected 0
<u>Grand Prairie Township</u> <u>For Board Member</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Chair- Melvin J Brandl Clerk- Steven Gehring Treasurer- Todd Hassebrook	Democratic write-ins Republican write-ins Republican write-ins	96 Elected 1 116 Elected 0 115 Elected

For Board Member Vote for up to three	Chair- Daniel Wessel Clerk- James A Krings Treasurer- Victor Labenz	Republican write-in write-ins Democratic write-ins	 344 Elected 2 314 Elected 1 308 Elected 2
<u>Humphrey Township</u> <u>For Board Member</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Chair- James Eisenmenger Clerk- Alvin Reichmuth Treasurer- Dona	Republican write-ins Democratic write-ins ald J Keller Democratic write-ins	 98 Elected 1 100 Elected 1 100 3
Joliet Township For Board Member Vote for up to three	Chair- Alan J Bender Clerk- Marvin Weeder Treasurer- Norbert J Zoucha	Republican write-ins Democratic write-ins Republican write-ins	 37 Elected 1 38 Elected 0 39 Elected 0
<u>Lost Creek Township</u> <u>For Board Member</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Chair- write-ins Clerk- Troy Brandt Treasurer- John A Miksch	Republican write-ins Republican write-ins	25 151 Elected 0 150 Elected 0
Loup Township For Board Member Vote for up to three	Chair- Bryce J Kummer Clerk- Donald L Kummer Treasurer- write-ins	Republican write-ins Republican write-ins	 46 Elected 0 48 Elected 0 13

For Board Member Vote for up to three Oconee Township For Board Member Vote for up three	Chair- write ins Clerk- Bob Lloyd Treasurer- Glen Micek Chair- write-ins Clerk- write ins Treasurer- write-ins	Republican write-ins write-ins	26 49 Elected 1 48 Elected 0 19 18 18
<u>Shell Creek Township</u> For Board Member Vote for up to three	Chair- Ben Jarosz Clerk- Jeff Fadschild Treasurer- Luther Bakenhus	Democratic write-ins Republican write-ins Republican write-ins	 213 Elected 0 213 Elected 0 238 Elected 0
<u>Sherman Township</u> For Board Member Vote for up to three	Chair- write-ins Clerk- write-ins Treasurer- write-ins		10 10 11
<u>St. Bernard Township</u> For Board Member Vote for up to three	Chair- John Reichmuth Clerk- John Klassen Treasurer- Gary Jarecki	Republican write-ins Republican write-ins Republican write-ins	 185 Elected 1 176 Elected 2 178 Elected 1
<u>Walker Township</u> For Board Member Vote for up to three	Chair- Kenneth J Nelson Clerk- Steve Backes Treasurer- Dale A Buhl	Democratic write-ins Democratic write-ins Republican write-ins	 82 Elected 1 75 Elected 1 79 Elected 1

<u>Woodville Township</u> <u>For Board Member</u> <u>Vote for up to three</u>	Chair- Dana E Anderson Clerk- write-ins Treasurer- Steven E Roberts	Republican write-ins Republican write-ins	 34 Elected 0 3 36 Elected 0
<u>City of Columbus</u> 3rd Viaduct Election	FC	DR	2399
	ŀ	GAINST	4143
<u>State of Nebraska</u> Proposed Amendment 1			
A vote FOR this proposal will amend section 27 of Article I of the Nebraska Constitution to eliminate language requirements for private, denominational, and parochial	F	ÖR	3812
schools. A vote AGAINST this proposal will retain the current section 27 of Article I of the Nebraska Constitution and will not eliminate language requirements for	,	AGAINST	4811

State of Nebraska Proposed Amendment 2

private, denominational, and parochial schools.

A vote FOR this proposal will amend	FOR	3184
section 2 of the Article XIII of the		0104
Nebraska Constitution to permit the		
Legislature to authorize counties,		
cities, and villages to acquire, own,		
develop, lease, and otherwise		
finance real and personal property	AGAINST	4882
to be used by non profit enterprises.		
In empowered to authorize		
counties, cities and villages to issue		
revenue bonds for such purposes.		
A vote AGAINST this proposal will		
retain the current section 2 of Article		
XIII of the Nebraska Constitution		
and will not grant authority to the		
Legislature as set forth above.		